

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road
From Avenida La Cresta to Murrieta City Limits**

Advertised: September 10, 2002 (Agenda item 3.41)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 16, 2002

PROJECT NO. B0-0784

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	12.00	24,000.00	19.60	39,200.00	
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	5,500	37.00	203,500.00	34.70	190,850.00	
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	30	50.00	1,500.00	96.00	2,880.00	
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	800	30.00	24,000.00	28.70	22,960.00	
7	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	56	60.00	3,360.00	117.00	6,552.00	
8	000003	STRUCTURAL DRAINAGE SYSTEM (CALTRANS STD. D99A, TYPE 5)	LF	5,000	5.00	25,000.00	3.25	16,250.00	
9	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	2,400	7.00	16,800.00	4.30	10,320.00	
10	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (CALTRANS STD. D99B, TYPE C)	EA	15	500.00	7,500.00	237.00	3,555.00	
11		DELETED							
12	017002	INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB 108)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
13	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	1,600	50.00	80,000.00	57.00	91,200.00	
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	14,500	2.00	29,000.00	2.08	30,160.00	
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	
16	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87)	LF	340	5.00	1,700.00	3.20	1,088.00	
17	000003	TAPERED INLET AND FLUME DOWNDRAIN (CALTRANS STD. D87D)	EA	1	300.00	300.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	
18	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	
19	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	17,000	1.00	17,000.00	0.71	12,070.00	
20	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	14	300.00	4,200.00	970.00	13,580.00	
21	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	9,200	1.00	9,200.00	0.47	4,324.00	
TOTALS:							520,060.00	475,089.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road
From Avenida La Cresta to Murrieta City Limits**

**Advertised: September 10, 2002 (Agenda item 3.41)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 16, 2002**

PROJECT NO. B0-0784

					Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377		R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	43,762.00	43,762.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	10.80	21,600.00	25.00	50,000.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	5,500	38.90	213,950.00	35.00	192,500.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	30	70.00	2,100.00	30.00	900.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	800	22.00	17,600.00	32.00	25,600.00
7	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	56	85.00	4,760.00	210.00	11,760.00
8	000003	STRUCTURAL DRAINAGE SYSTEM (CALTRANS STD. D99A, TYPE 5)	LF	5,000	4.80	24,000.00	6.10	30,500.00
9	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	2,400	5.40	12,960.00	7.70	18,480.00
10	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (CALTRANS STD. D99B, TYPE C)	EA	15	186.00	2,790.00	515.00	7,725.00
11		DELETED						
12	017002	INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB 108)	EA	1	1,548.00	1,548.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
13	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	1,600	61.00	97,600.00	64.00	102,400.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	14,500	0.70	10,150.00	0.62	8,990.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,900.00	4,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
16	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87)	LF	340	1.00	340.00	1.00	340.00
17	013902	TAPERED INLET AND FLUME DOWNDRAIN (CALTRANS STD. D87D)	EA	1	5,100.00	5,100.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
18	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
19	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	17,000	0.50	8,500.00	1.20	20,400.00
20	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	14	340.00	4,760.00	400.00	5,600.00
21	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	9,200	1.90	17,480.00	2.55	23,460.00
TOTALS:						550,000.00		562,755.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road
From Avenida La Cresta to Murrieta City Limits**

**Advertised: September 10, 2002 (Agenda item 3.41)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 16, 2002**

PROJECT NO. B0-0784

					Ayala & Sons, Inc. San Bernardino, CA 92402		E.L. Yeager Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	58,600.00	58,600.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	15.85	31,700.00	22.00	44,000.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	5,500	41.40	227,700.00	40.00	220,000.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	30	170.00	5,100.00	110.00	3,300.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	800	38.70	30,960.00	26.00	20,800.00
7	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	56	81.00	4,536.00	70.00	3,920.00
8	000003	STRUCTURAL DRAINAGE SYSTEM (CALTRANS STD. D99A, TYPE 5)	LF	5,000	3.50	17,500.00	5.50	27,500.00
9	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	2,400	6.50	15,600.00	6.00	14,400.00
10	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (CALTRANS STD. D99B, TYPE C)	EA	15	300.00	4,500.00	435.00	6,525.00
11		DELETED						
12	017002	INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB 108)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
13	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	1,600	86.35	138,160.00	67.00	107,200.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	14,500	1.70	24,650.00	0.95	13,775.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
16	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87)	LF	340	3.50	1,190.00	0.95	323.00
17	013902	TAPERED INLET AND FLUME DOWNDRAIN (CALTRANS STD. D87D)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
18	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
19	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	17,000	0.60	10,200.00	1.40	23,800.00
20	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	14	500.00	7,000.00	285.00	3,990.00
21	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	9,200	1.30	11,960.00	0.42	3,864.00
TOTALS:						563,256.00		568,997.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road
From Avenida La Cresta to Murrieta City Limits**

Advertised: September 10, 2002 (Agenda item 3.41)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 16, 2002

PROJECT NO. B0-0784

					Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA		Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	47,700.00	47,700.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,950.00	8,950.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	17.00	34,000.00	18.00	36,000.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	5,500	38.45	211,475.00	42.50	233,750.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	30	79.50	2,385.00	215.00	6,450.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	800	32.00	25,600.00	44.00	35,200.00
7	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	56	97.50	5,460.00	75.00	4,200.00
8	000003	STRUCTURAL DRAINAGE SYSTEM (CALTRANS STD. D99A, TYPE 5)	LF	5,000	7.00	35,000.00	10.00	50,000.00
9	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	2,400	11.40	27,360.00	11.00	26,400.00
10	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (CALTRANS STD. D99B, TYPE C)	EA	15	1,300.00	19,500.00	840.00	12,600.00
11		DELETED						
12	017002	INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB 108)	EA	1	3,650.00	3,650.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	1,600	78.75	126,000.00	67.00	107,200.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	14,500	0.79	11,455.00	0.90	13,050.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,400.00	9,400.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
16	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87)	LF	340	1.70	578.00	0.90	306.00
17	013902	TAPERED INLET AND FLUME DOWNDRAIN (CALTRANS STD. D87D)	EA	1	3,835.00	3,835.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
18	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
19	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	17,000	2.15	36,550.00	0.90	15,300.00
20	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	14	1,140.00	15,960.00	820.00	11,480.00
21	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	9,200	0.70	6,440.00	1.80	16,560.00
TOTALS:						635,798.00		690,196.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road
From Avenida La Cresta to Murrieta City Limits**

**Advertised: September 10, 2002 (Agenda item 3.41)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 16, 2002**

PROJECT NO. B0-0784

					J.D. Paving, Inc. San Marcos, CA 92078		Holland-Lowe Construction San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	49,720.00	49,720.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,673.53	10,673.53	40,000.00	40,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	43.93	87,860.00	26.00	52,000.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	5,500	43.10	237,050.00	42.50	233,750.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	30	28.25	847.50	80.00	2,400.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	800	30.56	24,448.00	49.00	39,200.00
7	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	56	54.24	3,037.44	90.00	5,040.00
8	000003	STRUCTURAL DRAINAGE SYSTEM (CALTRANS STD. D99A, TYPE 5)	LF	5,000	6.78	33,900.00	16.00	80,000.00
9	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	2,400	14.13	33,912.00	8.00	19,200.00
10	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (CALTRANS STD. D99B, TYPE C)	EA	15	791.00	11,865.00	375.00	5,625.00
11		DELETED						
12	017002	INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB 108)	EA	1	3,616.00	3,616.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
13	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	1,600	74.98	119,968.00	67.00	107,200.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	14,500	1.94	28,130.00	1.00	14,500.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,260.00	2,260.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
16	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87)	LF	340	2.26	768.40	2.00	680.00
17	013902	TAPERED INLET AND FLUME DOWNDRAIN (CALTRANS STD. D87D)	EA	1	904.00	904.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
18	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,260.00	2,260.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
19	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	17,000	1.36	23,120.00	2.00	34,000.00
20	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	14	565.00	7,910.00	500.00	7,000.00
21	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	9,200	3.23	29,716.00	2.25	20,700.00
TOTALS:						711,965.87		728,445.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road
From Avenida La Cresta to Murrieta City Limits**

**Advertised: September 10, 2002 (Agenda item 3.41)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 16, 2002**

PROJECT NO. B0-0784

					Sean Malek Engineering Perris, CA 92571		T.B. Penick & Sons, Inc. San Diego, CA 92121	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	18,750.00	18,750.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	30.00	60,000.00	31.25	62,500.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	5,500	55.00	302,500.00	68.75	378,125.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	30	140.00	4,200.00	81.25	2,437.50
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	800	40.00	32,000.00	33.75	27,000.00
7	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	56	100.00	5,600.00	125.00	7,000.00
8	000003	STRUCTURAL DRAINAGE SYSTEM (CALTRANS STD. D99A, TYPE 5)	LF	5,000	10.00	50,000.00	8.75	43,750.00
9	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER & SPANDREL) (CRS 209 & 209A)	SQFT	2,400	7.00	16,800.00	5.63	13,512.00
10	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (CALTRANS STD. D99B, TYPE C)	EA	15	20.00	300.00	312.60	4,689.00
11		DELETED						
12	017002	INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB 108)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,625.00	5,625.00
13	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	1,600	68.00	108,800.00	56.25	90,000.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	14,500	5.00	72,500.00	3.75	54,375.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,750.00	18,750.00
16	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87)	LF	340	10.00	3,400.00	6.25	2,125.00
17	013902	TAPERED INLET AND FLUME DOWNDRAIN (CALTRANS STD. D87D)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,125.00	3,125.00
18	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
19	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	17,000	1.00	17,000.00	0.56	9,520.00
20	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	14	500.00	7,000.00	937.50	13,125.00
21	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	9,200	3.80435	35,000.00	11.88	109,296.00
TOTALS:						784,600.00		878,704.50